December 2012
1/5
An Excellent Choice for Rough
& Semi-finish Profile Milling
December 2012
2/5

Fig.
Ball Periphery D d L L1 L2 L3 ap Ball Periphery Ball Periphery
2F 16-11-W20-L120
2FB160-M
2 - - 16 20 120 35 43.5 60 11.8 -
TS 25064I TD 8
3
2F 16-11-20-L130 2 - - 16 20 130 35 45.9 60 11.8 - 4
2F 16-11-20-L200 2 - - 16 20 200 35 45.9 60 11.8 - 4
2F 16-20-25-L200-P 2 APKT 09T3 1 16 20 200 40 43.4 65 11.8 20.5 TS 25064I 5
2F 20-13-W25-L150
2FB200-M
2 - - 20 25 150 40 45.7 65 13.6 -
TS 30085I/HG TD 9
3
2F 20-13-20-L220 2 - - 20 20 220 70 - - 13.6 - 2
2F 20-13-25-L160 2 - - 20 25 160 45 54.5 75 13.6 - 4
2F 20-13-25-L220 2 - - 20 25 220 70 - - 13.6 - 2
2F 20-22-25-L200-P 2 APKT 09T3 1 20 25 200 70 74.3 90 13.6 22.3 TS 25055I/HG TD8 5
2F 20-22-32-L250-P 2 APKT 09T3 1 20 32 250 70 72.3 100 13.6 22.3 TS 25055I/HG TD8 5
2F 25-17-W25-L150
2FB250-M
2 - - 25 25 150 60 - - 17.7 -
TS 35085I/HG TD 15
1
2F 25-17-32-L150 2 - - 25 32 150 50 55.7 75 17.7 - 4
2F 25-17-32-L200 2 - - 25 32 200 55 61.6 85 17.7 - 4
2F 25-17-32-L300 2 - - 25 32 300 70 80 120 17.7 - 4
2F 25-35-25-L200-P 2 - - 25 25 200 85 - - 17.7 35.1 5
2F 25-35-32-L200-P 2 - - 25 32 200 90 - - 17.7 35.1 5
2F 25-35-32-L250-P 2 APKT 09T3 1 25 32 250 100 - - 17.7 35.1 TS 25055I/HG TD8 5
2F 25-43-32-L300-P 2 APKT 09T3 1 25 32 300 120 - - 17.7 43.7 TS 25055I/HG TD8 5
2F 30-20-W32-L180
2FB300-M
2 - - 30 32 180 80 - - 20 -
TS 40A115I TD 15
1
2F 30-20-30-L250 2 - - 30 30 250 100 - - 20 - 2
2F 30-20-32-L200 2 - - 30 32 200 80 - - 20 - 2
2F 30-20-32-L300 2 - - 30 32 300 120 - - 20 - 2
2F 30-43-32-L200-P 2 APKT 1204 - 30 32 200 80 - - 20 43.7 TS 35A088I/HG TD10P 5
2F 30-43-32-L250-P 2 APKT 1204 - 30 32 250 120 - - 20 43.7 TS 35A088I/HG TD10P 5
2F 30-51-32-L300-P 2 APKT 1204 - 30 32 300 140 - - 20 55.3 TS 35A088I/HG TD10P 5
2F 32-21-W32-L200
2FB320-M
2 - - 32 32 200 100 - - 21.4 -
TS 40A115I TD 15
1
2F 32-21-32-L180 2 - - 32 32 180 100 - - 21.4 - 2
2F 32-21-32-L300 2 - - 32 32 300 130 - - 21.4 - 1
2F 32-44-32-L200-P 2 APKT 1204 1 32 32 200 80 - - 21.4 44.7 TS 35A088I/HG TD10P 5
2F 32-44-32-L250-P 2 APKT 1204 1 32 32 250 120 - - 21.4 44.7 TS 35A088I/HG TD10P 5
2F 32-44-32-L300-P 2 APKT 1204 1 32 32 300 140 - - 21.4 44.7 TS 35A088I/HG TD10P 5
l
End mill type
December 2012

Tool steel 200 - 250 100 - 200 TT9080, TT7800 0.15 - 0.5 0.2 - 0.7 0.1 - 0.35
Stainless 300 series - 180 - 280 TT8080, TT8020 0.08 - 0.6 0.12 - 0.75 0.05 - 0.4
Stainless 400 series - 200 - 300 TT8080, TT8020 0.1 - 0.6 0.15 - 0.8 0.05 - 0.35
High temp. super alloy - 20 - 80 TT8080, TT8020 0.05 - 0.4 0.1 - 0.6 0.08 - 0.4
Titanium alloy - 40 - 110 TT9080, TT8080 0.05 - 0.6 0.1 - 0.8 0.08 - 0.65
Gray cast iron 190 - 220 240 - 380 TT9080, TT7800 0.15 - 0.5 0.2 - 0.9 0.1 - 0.45
Ductile / Nodular cast iron 140 - 200 180 - 280 TT9080, TT7800 0.1 - 0.45 0.2 - 0.8 0.1 - 0.35
L5
M D3D
ap
Designation Insert
Dimension (mm)
Screw Wrench
D D3 L5  M ap
2F 16-11-M08 2FB160-M 2 16 13 25 8 11.8 TS 25064I TD 8
2F 20-13-M10 2FB200-M 2 20 18 30 10 13.6 TS 30085I/HG TD 9
2F 25-17-M12 2FB250-M 2 25 21 35 12 17.7 TS 30085I/HG TD 15
2F 30-20-M16 2FB300-M 2 30 29 43 16 20.0 TS 40A115I TD 15
2F 32-21-M16 2FB320-M 2 32 29 43 16 21.4 TS 40A115I  TD 15
Modular head
Operating guidelines for DUETBALL